Overview
SWM-24 series is a new-generation smart access switch designed for carrier’s IP MAN and
enterprise networks.
Based on the new-generation high-performance hardware ans software platform, it supports
functions such as ACL, QinQ and QoS.
Specifications
Carrier-class Ethernet Access Switches
• SWM-24 Series supports the telecom-level Ethernet ring protection protocol with a

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
P a g e  4
Ordering Information
Smart Solutions for Smart Networks
The information contained in this document are not contractual. CXR continuously improves its products. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
CXR Anderson Jacobson  17 Rue de l'Ornette  28410 Abondant  France
T +33 (0) 237 62 87 90    contact@cxr.com
Part number Description
SWM-2410-R-A Ethernet switch with 8 gigabit TX ports and 2 gigabit optical ports (1 console
port, 8 gigabit TX ports, 2 gigabit SFP ports; standard AC220V power supply,
fanless, 1U, desktop or wall-mounted installation)
SWM-2410-P-A Outdoor Ethernet POE switch with 8 gigabit TX ports and 2 gigabit SFP ports
(1 console port, 8 gigabit POE TX ports, 2 gigabit SFP ports; standard
AC220V power supply, POE power 240W; cast-aluminium-alloy made
chassis, -20~70°C operating temperature, up to 6KV thunder-proof, EMC-4
standard, IP65 protection grade, desktop or wall-mounted installation)
SWM-2410-P-D Outdoor Ethernet POE switch with 8 gigabit TX ports and 2 gigabit SFP ports
(1 console port, 8 gigabit POE TX ports, 2 gigabit SFP ports; DC power
supply, POE power 240W; cast-aluminium-alloy made chassis, -20~70°C
operating temperature, up to 6KV thunder-proof, EMC-4 standard, IP65
protection grade, desktop or wall-mounted installation)
SWM-2418-P-A Ethernet POE switch with 16 gigabit TX ports and 2 gigabit SFP ports (1
console port, 16 gigabit POE ports, 2 gigabit SFP ports; standard AC220V
power supply, POE power 400W; the cooling fan, 1U, standard 19-inch rack-
mounted installation)
SWM-2424-R-A Ethernet switch with 24 gigabit TX ports and 4 combo gigabit TX/SFPports (1
console port, 24 gigabit TX ports, 4 combo gigabit TX/SFP ports; standard
AC220V power supply; fanless, 1U, standard 19-inch rack-mounted
installation)
WM-2428-R-A Ethernet switch with 24 gigabit TX ports and 4 gigabit optical ports (1 console
port, 24 gigabit TX ports, 4 gigabit TX/SFP ports; standard AC220V power
supply; fanless, 1U, standard 19-inch rack-mounted installation)
SWM-2428-S-A Ethernet switch with 24 gigabit optical ports and 4 gigabit combo ports (1
console port, 24 gigabit SFP ports, 4 gigabit combo TX/SFP ports; standard
AC220V power supply, fanless, 1U, 19-inch rack-mounted installation)
SWM-2428-P-A Ethernet POE switch with 24 gigabit TX ports and 4 gigabit SFP ports (1
console port, 24 gigabit POE/POE+ ports, 4 gigabit SFP ports; standard
AC220V power supply, POE power 400W; 2 cooling fan, 1U, standard 19-
inch rack-mounted installation)
SWM-2448-S-A Ethernet switch with 48 gigabit optical ports and 4 combo gigabit TX ports (1
console port, 48 gigabit SFP ports, 4 combo gigabit TX/SFP ports;
standard  AC220V power supply, additional RPS power supply interface; the
cooling fan, 1U, standard 19-inch rack-mounted installation)
L a y e r  2  C a r r i e r - c l a s s  E t h e r n e t  A c c e s s  S w i t c h e s      V e r s i o n  1 . 7